Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



EEKA Fashion Holdings Limited

赢家時尚控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3709)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the annual results announcement (the "**Preliminary Announcement**") for the year ended 31 December 2021 made by EEKA Fashion Holdings Limited dated 25 March 2022. Unless otherwise stated, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall bear the same meaning as those defined in the Preliminary Announcement.

The figures in respect of the Group's consolidated statement of financial position, consolidated statement of profit or loss, consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the related notes thereto for the year ended 31 December 2021 as set out in the Preliminary Announcement have been agreed by the Company's auditors to the amounts set out in the Group's draft consolidated financial statements for the year. The work performed by the Company's auditors in this respect did not constitute an assurance engagement in accordance with Hong Kong Standards on Auditing, Hong Kong Standards on Review Engagements or Hong Kong Standards on Assurance Engagements issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants and consequently no assurance has been expressed by the Company's auditors on the Preliminary Announcement.

By order of the Board EEKA Fashion Holdings Limited JIN MING Chairman

Hong Kong, 28 March 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Jin Ming, Ms. He Hongmei and Mr. Jin Rui as executive Directors; and Mr. Zhong Ming, Mr. Zhou Xiaoyu and Mr. Zhang Guodong as independent non-executive Directors.